
1 of 2 

 

AGREEMENT FOR SERVICES #595-S1211 

 

AMENDMENT II 

 

 

This Amendment II to that Agreement for Services #595-S1211, made and entered into by and 

between the County of El Dorado, a political subdivision of the State of California (hereinafter 

referred to as "County"), and ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, duly qualified to 

conduct business in the State of California, whose principal place of business is 630 K Street, Suite 

400, Sacramento, California 95814 and whose Agent for Services of Process is CSC Lawyers 

Incorporating Service located at 2730 Gateway Oaks Drive, Suite 100, Sacramento, California 

95833; (hereinafter referred to as "Consultant"); 

 

 

R E CIT ALS  
 

 

WHEREAS, Consultant has been engaged by County to prepare an Environmental Impact Report 

for the County’s targeted general plan amendment and a comprehensive zoning code update, in 

accordance with Agreement for Services #595-S1211, dated June 4, 2012, incorporated herein and 

Amendment I to Agreement for Services #595-S1211, dated March 5, 2013 made by reference a 

part hereof; and 

 

 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have mutually agreed to revise the termination date, hereby 

amending ARTICLE II – Term  

 

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree that Agreement for Services #595-S1211 shall 

be amended a second time as follows: 

 

ARTICLE II 
Term:  This Agreement shall become effective February 1, 2012 and shall expire on February 1, 

2015.  

 

Except as herein amended, all other parts and sections of that Agreement #595-S1211 and 

Amendment I to Agreement #595-S1211 shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 

 

 

Requesting Contract Administrator Concurrence: 

 

 

By:   Dated:  

 Kimberly A. Kerr 

 Assistant Chief Administrative Officer 

12- 0113 3B  1 of 2



2 of 2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendment to that 

Agreement for Services #595-S1211 on the dates indicated below. 

 

 

 - - C O U N T Y  O F  E L  D O R A D O - -  

 

 

 

 

By: _________________________________   Dated: ____________________ 

 Terri Daly, Purchasing Agent 

 Chief Administrative Office 

 "County" 

 

 

 

 

 - - C O N S U L T A N T - - 
 

 

ICF Jones & Stokes, Inc. 

A Delaware Corporation 

 

 

 

By: _________________________________   Dated: ____________________ 

 Maggie Townsley 

 Vice President 

 "Consultant" 

 

 

 

 

By: ________________________________   Dated: ____________________ 

 Corporate Secretary 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 595-S1211- AMD II 

 

12- 0113 3B  2 of 2




